

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1186 OF 2013

(M.I.D.C. thr. Chief Executive Officer Vs. Devidas Bajirao Patil (Hage) and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.

Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 26th SEPTEMBER, 2014.

C.A. (C.A.F.) No.794/2014

The respondent no.1 is permitted to withdraw 50% of the amount deposited by the appellant in this Court upon furnishing solvent security to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court and the balance 50% of the amount upon furnishing bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of this Court.

In the event if the appellant succeed in the appeal, the respondent no.1 will have to refund the amount along with 6% interest per annum.

Civil application stands disposed of.

JUDGE