

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1186 OF 2013

(M.I.D.C. thr. CEO Vs. Devidas Bajirao Patil (Hage) and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

*Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellants.
Shri A.S. Mehadia, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Smt. M.N. Hiwase, AGP for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 4th JANUARY, 2016.

The learned counsel for the appellant - MIDC seeks four weeks time by way of last chance to deposit the balance decretal amount in this Court.

This Court had already passed an order on 14.10.20105 granting eight weeks time. The amount is not yet deposited. By way of last chance, four weeks time is granted to deposit the balance decretal amount in this Court; failing which, the Executing Court shall proceed to execute the decree in respect of the balance amount which has not been deposited in this Court.

JUDGE