

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2013

Maharashtra Industrial DevelopmentPetitioner
Corporation, Amravati, Thr. Its Chief Executive
Officer

V/S

Devidas Bajirao Patil And AnotherRespondent

Mm Agnihotri Sharad Thakare For/p For Petitioner
Mehadia Suresh Chandra For/r-1 Jain Romil Ajit For/r-1 Agp
For R-2 (on Delay) Government Pleader For/r-2 For
Respondent

CORAM : MURLIDHAR GANPATRAO GIRATKAR, J

DATE : 9th January, 2020

P.C. :

None for the the respondent no,.1 .s.o.to next week at the
request of Adv.S.Thakare,for the apellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)