



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1186 OF 2013

[MIDC .vs. Devidas Bajirao Patil (Hage) and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellants.
Ms. Abhiruchi V. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Shri S.B. Bissa, AGP for Respondent No.2.
.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 17, 2025.

1. The learned counsel for the appellant states that he will verify whether this appeal is covered by the judgment delivered by this court and if so, this matter can be disposed of finally.
2. So also the learned counsel for the respondents seeks time in the matter.
3. List the matter in the next week.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)