



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1186 OF 2013

MIDC

..vs..

Devidas Bajirao Patil (Hage) and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant.
Shri Futane, AGP for the State.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25/09/2025.

It is informed that first appeal no. 563/2006 is listed after Diwali vacation considering the fact that arising out of compensation in other matters, the appeals are pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. List the present appeal along with the First Appeal No.563 of 2006 after diwali vacation.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti